

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Civil Appeal No(s). 5507/2012

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAHADEVA SINGH

Respondent(s)

WITH
C.A. No. 5202/2013
(With Office Report)

Date : 19/09/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Azhar Alam, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.
Caveator-in-person, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent has not filed statement of case within the time as provided under the rules and as per the amended Supreme Court Rules, a presumption is to be drawn, if the respondent does not file statement of case, in that view of the matter, matter falls under complete category.

Signature Not Verified

Registry to process for listing before the Hon'ble

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2014.09.22

Court as per rules.

17:00:27 IST

Reason:

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar