

ITEM NO.3 Court 1 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).5507/2012

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAHADEVA SINGH Respondent(s)

(Applications for early hearing in both the appeals are to be listed.

IA No.126133/2021 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

WITH

C.A. No. 5202/2013 (XIV-A)

IA No. 101117/2021 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

Date : 26-11-2021 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG
Mr. Anil Hooda, Adv.
Mr. O.P. Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Adit Khyrana, Adv.
Mr. Shafik Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Mamta Rani, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. Mohan Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Deepak Khadaria, Adv.
Mr. Lokesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Sankalp Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Azhar Alam, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

IA Nos.126133/2021 & 101117/2021

These applications have been filed on behalf of the applicants/respondents for early hearing of appeals.

Having heard learned senior counsel and learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicants/respondents and carefully perusing the averments made in these applications, we see no reason to entertain the same.

IA Nos.126133/2021 & 101117/2021 are, accordingly, dismissed.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)